

**City Of Spokane**  
**Engineering Services Department**

**\*\*\* Bid Tabulation \*\*\***

**Project Number:** 2019096

**Project Description** 37th Ave Sidewalk - Manito Blvd to Latawah St

**Original Date** 10/10/2019 9:35:32 AM

**Funding Source** State

**Update Date** 11/4/2019 1:50:25 PM

**Preparer** Rich Proszek

**Addendum**

<b>Project Number:</b> 2019096		<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>			Bacon Concrete Inc		William Winkler Company		Cameron-Reilly LLC	
<b>Item No</b>	<b>Bid Item Description</b>	<b>Est. Qty</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>

**Schedule Description**

**Tax Classification**

<b>Schedule</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Est. Qty</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>
<b>Schedule 01</b>	Street Improvements									
101	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	1 LS	*****	3,000.00	*****	3,600.00	*****	2,500.00	*****	5,500.00
102	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
103	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	*****	1,000.00	*****	200.00	*****	427.30	*****	750.00
104	REFERENCE AND REESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENT	4 EA	500.00	2,000.00	700.00	2,800.00	2,750.00	11,000.00	750.00	3,000.00
105	CLASSIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF SURVEY MONUMENTS	1 LS	*****	3,500.00	*****	3,000.00	*****	3,750.00	*****	3,500.00
106	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	*****	26,000.00	*****	23,000.00	*****	29,507.08	*****	24,091.00
107	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	*****	10,000.00	*****	12,000.00	*****	14,303.04	*****	15,000.00
108	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1 LS	*****	6,000.00	*****	6,000.00	*****	6,570.56	*****	31,622.00
109	TREE ROOT TREATMENT	2 EA	700.00	1,400.00	710.00	1,420.00	719.28	1,438.56	750.00	1,500.00
110	TREE PROTECTION ZONE	2 EA	300.00	600.00	275.00	550.00	262.51	525.02	300.00	600.00
111	REMOVE TREE, CLASS I	1 EA	800.00	800.00	400.00	400.00	378.01	378.01	450.00	450.00
112	REMOVE TREE, CLASS II	1 EA	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,008.04	1,008.04	1,000.00	1,000.00
113	REMOVE TREE, CLASS III	1 EA	5,500.00	5,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,725.17	4,725.17	5,000.00	5,000.00
114	TREE PRUNING	2 EA	300.00	600.00	225.00	450.00	220.51	441.02	300.00	600.00

Sales tax shall be included in unit prices

<b>Project Number: 2019096</b>		<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>			Bacon Concrete Inc		William Winkler Company		Cameron-Reilly LLC	
<b>Item No</b>	<b>Bid Item Description</b>	<b>Est. Qty</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>

**Schedule Description**

**Tax Classification**

<b>Schedule 01</b>		Street Improvements		Sales tax shall be included in unit prices						
115	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	1 LS	*****	5,000.00	*****	3,900.00	*****	4,318.70	*****	7,500.00
116	REMOVE EXISTING CURB	890 LF	15.00	13,350.00	12.00	10,680.00	4.93	4,387.70	10.00	8,900.00
117	REMOVE CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY	270 SY	22.00	5,940.00	15.00	4,050.00	16.54	4,465.80	12.00	3,240.00
118	SAWCUTTING CURB	42 EA	30.00	1,260.00	35.00	1,470.00	31.50	1,323.00	45.00	1,890.00
119	SAWCUTTING RIGID PAVEMENT	1015 LFI	1.80	1,827.00	1.00	1,015.00	1.05	1,065.75	1.00	1,015.00
120	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	2160 LFI	0.90	1,944.00	0.50	1,080.00	0.32	691.20	1.00	2,160.00
121	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL	10 CY	180.00	1,800.00	100.00	1,000.00	141.32	1,413.20	90.00	900.00
122	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS	35 CY	120.00	4,200.00	95.00	3,325.00	159.28	5,574.80	100.00	3,500.00
123	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28, 6 INCH THICK	105 SY	100.00	10,500.00	115.00	12,075.00	97.50	10,237.50	110.00	11,550.00
124	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	105 SY	30.00	3,150.00	32.00	3,360.00	99.58	10,455.90	38.00	3,990.00
125	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB WALL	65 LF	90.00	5,850.00	68.00	4,420.00	80.06	5,203.90	100.00	6,500.00
126	RECONSTRUCT BLOCK WALL	1 LS	*****	2,500.00	*****	1,900.00	*****	1,798.20	*****	3,000.00
127	SEGMENTAL CONCRETE RETAINING WALL	700 SF	25.00	17,500.00	40.00	28,000.00	18.76	13,132.00	30.00	21,000.00
128	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN, DRYWELL, OR INLET IN ASPHALT	1 EA	650.00	650.00	450.00	450.00	407.13	407.13	750.00	750.00
129	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN, DRYWELL, OR INLET IN CONCRETE	1 EA	650.00	650.00	450.00	450.00	407.13	407.13	750.00	750.00
130	MANHOLE OR DRYWELL FRAME AND COVER (STANDARD)	1 EA	350.00	350.00	700.00	700.00	485.56	485.56	1,000.00	1,000.00
131	VALVE BOX AND COVER	1 EA	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	443.85	443.85	750.00	750.00
132	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	9 EA	600.00	5,400.00	300.00	2,700.00	360.00	3,240.00	300.00	2,700.00

<b>Project Number: 2019096</b>		<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		Bacon Concrete Inc		William Winkler Company		Cameron-Reilly LLC		
<b>Item No</b>	<b>Bid Item Description</b>	<b>Est. Qty</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>

<i>Schedule Description</i>				<i>Tax Classification</i>						
<i>Schedule 01</i> Street Improvements				Sales tax shall be included in unit prices						
133	ESC LEAD	1 LS	*****	1,500.00	*****	500.00	*****	782.06	*****	750.00
134	INLET PROTECTION	10 EA	100.00	1,000.00	70.00	700.00	107.56	1,075.60	100.00	1,000.00
135	TOPSOIL TYPE A, 2 INCH THICK	330 SY	13.00	4,290.00	5.00	1,650.00	9.00	2,970.00	7.50	2,475.00
136	SOD INSTALLATION	330 SY	20.00	6,600.00	15.00	4,950.00	7.96	2,626.80	19.00	6,270.00
137	2 INCH CALIPER SHADE TREE	1 EA	500.00	500.00	650.00	650.00	500.00	500.00	900.00	900.00
138	1 GALLON SHRUB - PRIVET	6 EA	50.00	300.00	50.00	300.00	85.00	510.00	40.00	240.00
139	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SPRINKLER HEADS AND LINES	1 LS	*****	3,000.00	*****	4,200.00	*****	3,750.00	*****	6,600.00
140	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	1252 LF	30.00	37,560.00	30.00	37,560.00	29.65	37,121.80	30.00	37,560.00
141	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	366 SY	70.00	25,620.00	63.00	23,058.00	87.05	31,860.30	80.00	29,280.00
142	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY TRANSITION	116 SY	75.00	8,700.00	45.00	5,220.00	66.03	7,659.48	60.00	6,960.00
143	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	832 SY	60.00	49,920.00	45.00	37,440.00	49.41	41,109.12	43.00	35,776.00
144	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING	44 SF	25.00	1,100.00	20.00	880.00	19.19	844.36	20.00	880.00
145	SIGNING, PERMANENT, CITY MANUFACTURED SIGNS	1 LS	*****	5,000.00	*****	4,000.00	*****	3,990.15	*****	4,200.00
<b>Schedule Totals</b>				289,762.00		261,504.00		280,425.79		306,600.00

<b>Project Number: 2019096</b>		<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>			LaRiviere Inc		National Native American Construction, Inc			
<b>Item No</b>	<b>Bid Item Description</b>	<b>Est. Qty</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>

<i>Schedule Description</i>					<i>Tax Classification</i>					
<i>Schedule 01</i> Street Improvements					Sales tax shall be included in unit prices					
101	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	1 LS	*****	3,000.00	*****	12,000.00	*****	7,500.00	*****	0.00
102	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	0.00	0.00
103	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	*****	1,000.00	*****	2,500.00	*****	2,000.00	*****	0.00
104	REFERENCE AND REESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENT	4 EA	500.00	2,000.00	1,200.00	4,800.00	657.00	2,628.00	0.00	0.00
105	CLASSIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF SURVEY MONUMENTS	1 LS	*****	3,500.00	*****	4,500.00	*****	4,845.00	*****	0.00
106	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	*****	26,000.00	*****	30,000.00	*****	20,000.00	*****	0.00
107	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	*****	10,000.00	*****	18,000.00	*****	32,250.00	*****	0.00
108	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1 LS	*****	6,000.00	*****	6,500.00	*****	90,350.00	*****	0.00
109	TREE ROOT TREATMENT	2 EA	700.00	1,400.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	935.00	1,870.00	0.00	0.00
110	TREE PROTECTION ZONE	2 EA	300.00	600.00	350.00	700.00	346.00	692.00	0.00	0.00
111	REMOVE TREE, CLASS I	1 EA	800.00	800.00	400.00	400.00	498.00	498.00	0.00	0.00
112	REMOVE TREE, CLASS II	1 EA	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,329.00	1,329.00	0.00	0.00
113	REMOVE TREE, CLASS III	1 EA	5,500.00	5,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,229.00	6,229.00	0.00	0.00
114	TREE PRUNING	2 EA	300.00	600.00	300.00	600.00	291.00	582.00	0.00	0.00
115	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	1 LS	*****	5,000.00	*****	6,500.00	*****	10,775.00	*****	0.00
116	REMOVE EXISTING CURB	890 LF	15.00	13,350.00	11.00	9,790.00	8.70	7,743.00	0.00	0.00
117	REMOVE CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY	270 SY	22.00	5,940.00	12.00	3,240.00	21.50	5,805.00	0.00	0.00
118	SAWCUTTING CURB	42 EA	30.00	1,260.00	35.00	1,470.00	27.50	1,155.00	0.00	0.00
119	SAWCUTTING RIGID PAVEMENT	1015 LFI	1.80	1,827.00	1.00	1,015.00	1.00	1,015.00	0.00	0.00

<i>Project Number:</i> 2019096		<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>			LaRiviere Inc		National Native American Construction, Inc			
<i>Item No</i>	<i>Bid Item Description</i>	<i>Est. Qty</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
<i>Schedule Description</i>					<i>Tax Classification</i>					
<i>Schedule 01</i> Street Improvements					Sales tax shall be included in unit prices					
120	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	2160 LFI	0.90	1,944.00	0.60	1,296.00	0.35	756.00	0.00	0.00
121	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL	10 CY	180.00	1,800.00	185.00	1,850.00	140.00	1,400.00	0.00	0.00
122	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS	35 CY	120.00	4,200.00	65.00	2,275.00	264.00	9,240.00	0.00	0.00
123	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28, 6 INCH THICK	105 SY	100.00	10,500.00	100.00	10,500.00	125.00	13,125.00	0.00	0.00
124	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	105 SY	30.00	3,150.00	21.00	2,205.00	75.00	7,875.00	0.00	0.00
125	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB WALL	65 LF	90.00	5,850.00	92.00	5,980.00	79.00	5,135.00	0.00	0.00
126	RECONSTRUCT BLOCK WALL	1 LS	*****	2,500.00	*****	4,500.00	*****	2,800.00	*****	0.00
127	SEGMENTAL CONCRETE RETAINING WALL	700 SF	25.00	17,500.00	35.00	24,500.00	35.31	24,717.00	0.00	0.00
128	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN, DRYWELL, OR INLET IN ASPHALT	1 EA	650.00	650.00	650.00	650.00	715.00	715.00	0.00	0.00
129	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN, DRYWELL, OR INLET IN CONCRETE	1 EA	650.00	650.00	650.00	650.00	906.00	906.00	0.00	0.00
130	MANHOLE OR DRYWELL FRAME AND COVER (STANDARD)	1 EA	350.00	350.00	750.00	750.00	988.00	988.00	0.00	0.00
131	VALVE BOX AND COVER	1 EA	400.00	400.00	450.00	450.00	988.00	988.00	0.00	0.00
132	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	9 EA	600.00	5,400.00	300.00	2,700.00	686.00	6,174.00	0.00	0.00
133	ESC LEAD	1 LS	*****	1,500.00	*****	1,500.00	*****	3,485.00	*****	0.00
134	INLET PROTECTION	10 EA	100.00	1,000.00	110.00	1,100.00	145.00	1,450.00	0.00	0.00
135	TOPSOIL TYPE A, 2 INCH THICK	330 SY	13.00	4,290.00	12.00	3,960.00	9.00	2,970.00	0.00	0.00
136	SOD INSTALLATION	330 SY	20.00	6,600.00	15.00	4,950.00	22.00	7,260.00	0.00	0.00
137	2 INCH CALIPER SHADE TREE	1 EA	500.00	500.00	600.00	600.00	1,107.00	1,107.00	0.00	0.00

<b>Project Number: 2019096</b>		<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		LaRiviere Inc		National Native American Construction, Inc				
<b>Item No</b>	<b>Bid Item Description</b>	<b>Est. Qty</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>

<b>Schedule Description</b>				<b>Tax Classification</b>						
<b>Schedule 01</b> Street Improvements				Sales tax shall be included in unit prices						
138	1 GALLON SHRUB - PRIVET	6 EA	50.00	300.00	150.00	900.00	44.00	264.00	0.00	0.00
139	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SPRINKLER HEADS AND LINES	1 LS	*****	3,000.00	*****	9,500.00	*****	8,305.00	*****	0.00
140	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	1252 LF	30.00	37,560.00	41.00	51,332.00	29.50	36,934.00	0.00	0.00
141	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	366 SY	70.00	25,620.00	77.00	28,182.00	90.00	32,940.00	0.00	0.00
142	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY TRANSITION	116 SY	75.00	8,700.00	66.00	7,656.00	115.00	13,340.00	0.00	0.00
143	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	832 SY	60.00	49,920.00	60.00	49,920.00	49.00	40,768.00	0.00	0.00
144	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING	44 SF	25.00	1,100.00	25.00	1,100.00	46.50	2,046.00	0.00	0.00
145	SIGNING, PERMANENT, CITY MANUFACTURED SIGNS	1 LS	*****	5,000.00	*****	4,500.00	*****	4,760.00	*****	0.00
<b>Schedule Totals</b>				289,762.00		334,122.00		427,715.00		0.00

**Project Number**

**2019096**

**37th Ave Sidewalk - Manito Blvd to Latawah St**

**SCHEDULE SUMMARY**

	<b>Sched 1</b>	<b>Sched 2</b>	<b>Sched 3</b>	<b>Sched 4</b>	<b>Sched 5</b>	<b>Sched 6</b>	<b>Sched 7</b>	<b>Sched 8</b>	<b>Total</b>
<b>Engineer's Est</b>	289,762.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	289,762.00
Bacon Concrete Inc	261,504.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	261,504.00
William Winkler Compa	280,425.79	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	280,425.79
Cameron-Reilly LLC	306,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	306,600.00
LaRiviere Inc	334,122.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	334,122.00
National Native Americ	427,715.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	427,715.00

**Low Bid Contractor:** Bacon Concrete Inc

	<b>Contractor's Bid</b>	<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>	<b>% Variance</b>
<b>Schedule 01</b>	\$261,504.00	\$289,762.00	9.75 % Under Estimate
<b>Bid Totals</b>	\$261,504.00	\$289,762.00	9.75 % Under Estimate